Preapplications Received 5/1/2014 t010/31/2014

Received Number

5/1/2014

5/5/2014

5/6/2014

5/12/2014

5/14/2014

5/28/2014

5/28/2014

6/9/2014

6/10/2014

6/11/2014

6/11/2014

6/17/2014

71712014

7/14/2014

7/14/2014

7/29/2014

EPS Code key

A

A

2014-0038

2014-0045

2014-0043

2014-0044

2014-0047

2014-0049

2014-0050

2014-0057

2014-0055

2014-0058

2014-0059

2014-0060

2014-0054

2014-0067

2014-0068

2014-0070

EPS Applicant

16

29

30

33

23

46

19

Dongrove Holdings Ltd.

Thwaits, Bill
FR Smith - Sons, Inc.

Eliopoulos, Thomas & Mary Ellen
Luciano, Thomas & Darlene
NYSDEC

Mclintyre, Patrick & Felice

16, 19 Russell, Bruce

28

30

31

19

57

28

16

29

Town of Willsboro
AT&T

AT&T
Birch/Walker

Traitz, Robert
Racquette Lake Association

NYS DOT

Lieberum, Jim (Warren Cty SWCD)

Status Code Key

Wednesday, November 05, 2014

Town
Clifton

Chesterfield
Bolton

Putnam

Chester

Colton
Wilmington

Bellmont
Willsboro
Chesterfield
Lewis
Ticonderoga

Hadley
Long Lake

Long Lake

Schroon

U

RM

RU

RU

LI

LI

uw

RM

uw

uw

Land Use Status

1

1

Notes (Project)
Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands.
Timber harvesting within 100 feet of the MHWM of a recreational river. Commercial sand

and gravel (TopSoil Mining) within a recreational river area.

Reversal of APA of variance granted by Town for OIGs. Probable material amendment to

P87-342.
Ten-lot subdivision involving wetlands

Construct a 50 ft. by 50 ft. pole barn within 150 feet of a Recreational River (Schroon River)

Snowmobile trail on private land under recreational easement involving wetlands.
Two-lot subdivision

A pre-application to replace culverts with a bridge over the outlet to Ragged Lake (culverts
have washed out and they did a quick fix but a bridge is now needed).

A pre-application for management of native and/or invasive species around a dock; a
regulated wetland activity.

A pre-application for additional and/or replacement of antennas on an existing
telecommunications tower.

A pre-application for additional and/or replacement of antennas on an existing
telecommunications tower.

Delta dredging an embayment of Lake George to remove clay and silt which has
accumulated since hurricane Irene.

Three-lot subdivision in Resource Management
Control of variable leaf milfoil (invasive) in Racquette Lake.

Long Lake subresidency maintenance facility is proposing new onsite wastewater treatment
system.

A pre-application for dredging involving wetlands
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Received Number

8/4/2014

8/7/2014

8/7/2014

8/12/2014

8/14/2014

8/18/2014

8/20/2014

8/21/2014

8/22/2014

9/3/2014

9/3/2014

9/4/2014

9/10/2014

9/11/2014

9/15/2014

9/16/2014

9/17/2014

9/19/2014

9/22/2014

EPS Code key

A

> > » >» >

2014-0075

2014-0072

2014-0073

2014-0074

2014-0076

2014-0077

2014-0079

2014-0078

2014-0080

2014-0081

2014-0082

2014-0083

2014-0085

2014-0094

2014-0091

2014-0090

2014-0086

2014-0087

2014-0093

EPS Applicant

23

31

28

Machina, Gary

Makuch, Andrew M.

Raquette Lake Foundation, Inc.

33, 57 Thompson, John

29

28

33

58

29

36

30

23

16

29

19

35

33

16

30

Fischer, Douglas & Kathleen

Otter Lake Improvement Association
Ellithorpe, Tyler

Bornhorst, Daniel & Colleen

West, Douglas
Nelson, Walter
Fort Miller Co., Inc.

Word of Life

NYSDOT

Redenbaugh, Carol/NYS/George T.
Marsh Living Trust

Van Laak, Paul

Rosenthal, Judith

Westbrook, Chris

Saranac Central School District

Dreby, Edward

Status Code Key

Wednesday, November 05, 2014

Town

Hope

Greig

Long Lake
Fine
Harrietstown
Forestport
Harrietstown
Schroon

AuSable
Long Lake

Queensbury
Chester
Keene
Long Lake

Long Lake

Clifton
Saranac

Clifton

RM

uw

HA

HA

HA

Ml

LI

LI

Ml

LI

MI

TC

RM

MI

SA

Land Use Status

2

Notes (Project)
A minor project application was submitted for replacement of a sfd. Project is either NJ if

new dwelling does not involve expnsn w/in 150' river area setback or variance if sfd
expansion w/in setback

Variance request for adding a deck to the shoreline side of a 1983 dwelling. Application
review on hold while potential violations investigated.

Use of benthic barriers and hand harvesting to control bladderwort in Raquette Lake.

A pre--application for a variance from the shoreline lot width requirements.
Requested amendment, material change determined

Potential re-stocking of Grass Carp for the control of common bladderwort.
New commercial use: ice cream hamburger stand.

Single Family Dwelling

in River Area. Pre-existing lot of record

New sand and gravel extraction from northeast corner (outside river area and not wetland)
as an extension of existing S&G permit to Miller (P2012-64).

Substandard-sized lot created 1978. Not pursuing enforcement action re: subdivision,
permit required for proposed sfd.

New sand & gravel extraction involving approximately 40-50 acres of 176+ acre project site.

Greater than 25% expansion of group camp and material amendment to P99-270

Replacement of 7 bridges with larger/longer bridges involving extensive vegetative cutting,
temporary detours, utility re-alighnments and shoreline rip-rap.

Two or three lot subdivision involving wetlands.

Variance request to expand single family dwelling within shoreline setback.
Proposel to construct a boathouse on a subdivided lot authorized by P91-34.
Request to discuss reconfiguration of previously approved 7-lot subdivision
Proposed ballfield complex with parking.

Two-lot subdivision
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Received Number EPS Applicant Town Land Use Status  Notes (Project)

9/23/2014 A 2014-0089 29 Sauer, Cindy Inlet RU 2 Four-lot subdivision creating greater than five lots post-1973, including wetlands.
9/24/2014 A 2014-0088 30 Verizon Dannemora LI 1 New cell tower.
9/29/2014 A 2014-0092 57 Oppenheim, Alan Wilmington LI 1 Construction of a driveway involving wetlands.
10/8/2014 A 2014-0095 19 Verizon Wireless Bolton RM 1 Co-location on existing telecommunications tower
10/10/2014 A 2014-0099 30 Manfred, William G. Parishville 2 Variance to move and expand a single family dwelling.
10/14/2014 A 2014-0096 29 Valent, Mick 1 Single family dwelling on a lot approved by a prior subdivision.
10/22/2014 A 2014-0100 19 Earley, Ned and Susan Keene RM Applicant requesting site visit with APA staff to discuss their plans for sfd and tree cutting.
10/27/2014 A 2014-0101 29 DEC Johnsburg RU 1 Two-lot subdivision of two tax map parcels owned by same grantee as of enactment date

therefore merged, with 5.11 acre vacant parcel

Status Code Key
EPS Code key
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