# Preapplications Received 5/1/2014 to 10/31/2014

Received Number	<b>EP</b>	S Applicant	Town La	and Use	Status	Notes (Project)
5/1/2014 A 2014-0038	16	Dongrove Holdings Ltd.	Clifton	IU	1	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands.
5/5/2014 A 2014-0045	29	Thwaits, Bill	Chesterfield	RM	1	Timber harvesting within 100 feet of the MHWM of a recreational river. Commercial sand and gravel (TopSoil Mining) within a recreational river area.
5/6/2014 A 2014-0043	30	FR Smith - Sons, Inc.	Bolton		3	Reversal of APA of variance granted by Town for OIGs. Probable material amendment to P87-342.
5/12/2014 A 2014-0044	33	Eliopoulos, Thomas & Mary Ellen	Putnam	RU	2	Ten-lot subdivision involving wetlands
5/14/2014 A 2014-0047	23	Luciano, Thomas & Darlene	Chester	RU	1	Construct a 50 ft. by 50 ft. pole barn within 150 feet of a Recreational River (Schroon River)
5/28/2014 A 2014-0049	46	NYSDEC	Colton		1	Snowmobile trail on private land under recreational easement involving wetlands.
5/28/2014 A 2014-0050	19	McIntyre, Patrick & Felice	Wilmington	LI	1	Two-lot subdivision
6/9/2014 A 2014-0057	16, 1	9 Russell, Bruce	Bellmont		1	A pre-application to replace culverts with a bridge over the outlet to Ragged Lake (culverts have washed out and they did a quick fix but a bridge is now needed).
6/10/2014 A 2014-0055	28	Town of Willsboro	Willsboro	LI	1	A pre-application for management of native and/or invasive species around a dock; a regulated wetland activity.
6/11/2014 A 2014-0058	30	AT&T	Chesterfield		1	A pre-application for additional and/or replacement of antennas on an existing telecommunications tower.
6/11/2014 A 2014-0059	31	AT&T	Lewis		1	A pre-application for additional and/or replacement of antennas on an existing telecommunications tower.
6/17/2014 A 2014-0060	19	Birch/Walker	Ticonderoga	UW	1	Delta dredging an embayment of Lake George to remove clay and silt which has accumulated since hurricane Irene.
7/7/2014 A 2014-0054	57	Traitz, Robert	Hadley	RM	1	Three-lot subdivision in Resource Management
7/14/2014 A 2014-0067	28	Racquette Lake Association	Long Lake	UW	2	Control of variable leaf milfoil (invasive) in Racquette Lake.
7/14/2014 2 2014-0068	16	NYS DOT	Long Lake		1	Long Lake subresidency maintenance facility is proposing new onsite wastewater treatment system.
7/29/2014 A 2014-0070	29	Lieberum, Jim (Warren Cty SWCD)	Schroon	UW	1	A pre-application for dredging involving wetlands

#### Status Code Key

#### EPS Code key

Wednesday, November 05, 2014

Received Number	<b>EPS</b>	Applicant	Town	Land Use	Status	Notes (Project)
8/4/2014 A 2014-0075	23	Machina, Gary	Hope	RM	2	A minor project application was submitted for replacement of a sfd. Project is either NJ if new dwelling does not involve expnsn w/in 150' river area setback or variance if sfd expansion w/in setback
8/7/2014 A 2014-0072	31	Makuch, Andrew M.	Greig		2	Variance request for adding a deck to the shoreline side of a 1983 dwelling. Application review on hold while potential violations investigated.
8/7/2014 A 2014-0073	28	Raquette Lake Foundation, Inc.	Long Lake	e UW	1	Use of benthic barriers and hand harvesting to control bladderwort in Raquette Lake.
8/12/2014 A 2014-0074	33, 57	Thompson, John	Fine	НА	8	A preapplication for a variance from the shoreline lot width requirements.
8/14/2014 A 2014-0076	29	Fischer, Douglas & Kathleen	Harrietsto	wn HA	2	Requested amendment, material change determined
8/18/2014 A 2014-0077	28	Otter Lake Improvement Association	Forestport	t HA	1	Potential re-stocking of Grass Carp for the control of common bladderwort.
8/20/2014 A 2014-0079	33	Ellithorpe, Tyler	Harrietsto	wn MI	1	New commercial use: ice cream hamburger stand.
8/21/2014 A 2014-0078	58	Bornhorst, Daniel & Colleen	Schroon	LI	1	Single Family Dwelling in River Area. Pre-existing lot of record
8/22/2014 A 2014-0080	29	West, Douglas	AuSable	Ц	2	New sand and gravel extraction from northeast corner (outside river area and not wetland) as an extension of existing S&G permit to Miller (P2012-64).
9/3/2014 A 2014-0081	36	Nelson, Walter	Long Lake	e MI	4	Substandard-sized lot created 1978. Not pursuing enforcement action re: subdivision, permit required for proposed sfd.
9/3/2014 A 2014-0082	30	Fort Miller Co., Inc.	Queensbu	ıry LI	1	New sand & gravel extraction involving approximately 40-50 acres of 176± acre project site.
9/4/2014 A 2014-0083	23	Word of Life	Chester	MI	1	Greater than 25% expansion of group camp and material amendment to P99-270
9/10/2014 A 2014-0085	16	NYSDOT	Keene	TC	1	Replacement of 7 bridges with larger/longer bridges involving extensive vegetative cutting, temporary detours, utility re-alighnments and shoreline rip-rap.
9/11/2014 A 2014-0094	29	Redenbaugh, Carol/NYS/George T. Marsh Living Trust	Long Lake	e RM	1	Two or three lot subdivision involving wetlands.
9/15/2014 A 2014-0091	19	Van Laak, Paul	Long Lake	)	2	Variance request to expand single family dwelling within shoreline setback.
9/16/2014 A 2014-0090	35	Rosenthal, Judith			2	Proposel to construct a boathouse on a subdivided lot authorized by P91-34.
9/17/2014 A 2014-0086	33	Westbrook, Chris	Clifton	MI	1	Request to discuss reconfiguration of previously approved 7-lot subdivision
9/19/2014 A 2014-0087	16	Saranac Central School District	Saranac	SA	1	Proposed ballfield complex with parking.
9/22/2014 A 2014-0093	30	Dreby, Edward	Clifton		1	Two-lot subdivision

### Status Code Key

## EPS Code key

Wednesday, November 05, 2014

Received Number	<b>EPS</b>	S Applicant	Town Lan	id Use Si	tatus	Notes (Project)
9/23/2014 A 2014-0089	29	Sauer, Cindy	Inlet	RU	2	Four-lot subdivision creating greater than five lots post-1973, including wetlands.
9/24/2014 A 2014-0088	30	Verizon	Dannemora	LI	1	New cell tower.
9/29/2014 A 2014-0092	57	Oppenheim, Alan	Wilmington	LI	1	Construction of a driveway involving wetlands.
10/8/2014 A 2014-0095	19	Verizon Wireless	Bolton	RM	1	Co-location on existing telecommunications tower
10/10/2014 A 2014-0099	30	Manfred, William G.	Parishville		2	Variance to move and expand a single family dwelling.
10/14/2014 A 2014-0096	29	Valent, Mick			1	Single family dwelling on a lot approved by a prior subdivision.
10/22/2014 A 2014-0100	19	Earley, Ned and Susan	Keene	RM		Applicant requesting site visit with APA staff to discuss their plans for sfd and tree cutting.
10/27/2014 A 2014-0101	29	DEC	Johnsburg	RU	1	Two-lot subdivision of two tax map parcels owned by same grantee as of enactment date therefore merged, with 5.11 acre vacant parcel

Status Code Key

EPS Code key

Wednesday, November 05, 2014